SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATRLRES
 Ferrite core wire wound construction.
 High Reliability due to wire wound type construction.
 Small footprint as well as low profile.
 Application for Signal Use.
 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
CONFIGRLRATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
Q
min.
Test Frequency
(Hz)
Rated Current
(mA) max..
DCR
(Ω) max.
SRF
(GHz) min.
SWI0402F-1N0JPR 1.0±5% S.J 16 0.1V/250M 1360 0.045 12.7
SWI0402F-1N9JPR 1.9±5% S.J 16 0.1V/250M 1040 0.070 11.30
SWI0402F-2N0JPR 2.0±5% S.J 16 0.1V/250M 1040 0.070 11.10
SWI0402F-2N2JPR 2.2±5% S.J 19 0.1V/250M 960 0.070 10.80
SWI0402F-2N4JPR 2.4±5% S.J 15 0.1V/250M 790 0.068 10.50
SWI0402F-2N7JPR 2.7±5% S.J 16 0.1V/250M 640 0.120 10.40
SWI0402F-3N3JPR 3.3±5% S.J 19 0.1V/250M 840 0.066 7.00
SWI0402F-3N6JPR 3.6±5% S.J 19 0.1V/250M 840 0.066 6.80
SWI0402F-3N9JPR 3.9±5% S.J 19 0.1V/250M 840 0.066 6.00
SWI0402F-4N3JPR 4.3±5% S.J 18 0.1V/250M 700 0.091 6.00
SWI0402F-4N7JPR 4.7±5% S.J 15 0.1V/250M 640 0.130 4.77
SWI0402F-5N1JPR 5.1±5% S.J 20 0.1V/250M 800 0.083 4.80
SWI0402F-5N6JPR 5.6±5% S.J 20 0.1V/250M 760 0.083 4.80
SWI0402F-6N2JPR 6.2±5% J.K 20 0.1V/250M 760 0.083 4.80
SWI0402F-6N8JPR 6.8±5% J.K 20 0.1V/250M 680 0.083 4.80
SWI0402F-7N5JPR 7.5±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 680 0.100 4.80
Size A B C D E
SWI0402 1.09±0.1 0.68±0.1 0.56±0.1 0.2±0.1 0.23±0.1
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
SWI0402F-8N2JPR 8.2±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 680 0.100 4.40
SWI0402F-8N7JPR 8.7±5% J.K 18 0.1V/250M 480 0.200 4.10
SWI0402F-9N0JPR 9.0±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 680 0.100 4.16
SWI0402F-9N1JPR 9.1±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 680 0.100 4.16
SWI0402F-9N5JPR 9.5±5% J.K 18 0.1V/250M 480 0.200 4.00
SWI0402F-10NJPR 10±5% J.K 21 0.1V/250M 480 0.200 3.90
SWI0402F-11NJPR 11±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 640 0.120 3.68
SWI0402F-12NJPR 12±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 640 0.120 3.60
SWI0402F-13NJPR 13±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 440 0.210 3.45
SWI0402F-15NJPR 15±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 560 0.170 3.28
SWI0402F-16NJPR 16±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 560 0.220 3.10
SWI0402F-18NJPR 18±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 420 0.230 3.10
SWI0402F-19NJPR 19±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 480 0.200 3.04
SWI0402F-20NJPR 20±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 420 0.25 3.00
SWI0402F-22NJPR 22±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 400 0.30 2.80
SWI0402F-23NJPR 23±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 400 0.30 2.72
SWI0402F-24NJPR 24±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 400 0.30 2.70
SWI0402F-27NJPR 27±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 400 0.30 2.48
SWI0402F-30NJPR 30±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 400 0.35 2.35
SWI0402F-33NJPR 33±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 400 0.40 2.35
SWI0402F-36NJPR 36±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 320 0.44 2.32
SWI0402F-39NJPR 39±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 200 0.55 2.10
SWI0402F-40NJPR 40±5% J.K 24 0.1V/250M 320 0.44 2.24
SWI0402F-43NJPR 43±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 100 0.81 2.03
SWI0402F-47NJPR 47±5% J.K 20 0.1V/250M 150 0.83 2.10
SWI0402F-51NJPR 51±5% J.K 25 0.1V/250M 100 0.82 1.75
SWI0402F-56NJPR 56±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 100 0.97 1.76
SWI0402F-68NJPR 68±5% J.K 22 0.1V/250M 100 1.12 1.62
SWI0402F-82NJPR 82±5% J.K 20 0.1V/250M 50 1.55 1.26
SWI0402F-R10JPR 100±5% J.K 20 0.1V/250M 30 2.00 1.16
 NOTE: Tolerance G=±2%,J=±5%,K=±10%
 Rated Current: 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
SA-SP-001